506577926 03/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6624707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAL BORTNIK	12/06/2004
ERIK JOHN ARTHUR	12/06/2004
JAMES DAVID MACAULEY	12/06/2004
LING TONY CHEN	12/06/2004
YASSER B. ASMI	12/06/2004
STEVEN D. LAMB	12/06/2004
JAMES N. HELM	12/06/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13535161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	310374.06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI LAUMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Heidi Lauman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2021

PATENT 506577926 REEL: 055733 FRAME: 0825

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment, inventors to MS 310374.06#page1.tif source=Assignment, inventors to MS 310374.06#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055733 FRAME: 0826

MS Docket No. 310374.01 OC Docket No. MSFT-4531

and the state of the control of the state of
PATENT ASSIGNMENT
WE, Michael Bortnik; Erik John Arthur; James David Macauley; Ling Tony
Chen; Yasser B. Asmi; Steven D. Lamb and James N. Helm ("ASSIGNORS"), residing at
2504 Western Avenue #621, Seattle, Washington 98121; 10240 186th Ct. NE
Redmond, Washington 98052; 10423 NE 32nd Place, E-106, Bellevue, Washington
98004; 5533 174th Pl. SE, Bellevue, Washington 98006; 5020 159th Ct. NE, Redmond
Washington 98052; 18324 189th Ave. NE, Woodinville, Washington 98077 and 15906
NE 106th Street, Redmond, Washington 98052, respectively, have invented subject
matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled
UBIQUITOUS UNIFIED PLAYER IDENTITY TRACKING SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Woodcock Washburn, LLP, 1650 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA
19103, who are associated with customer number 41505, to insert
here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed) this
APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No. ;
is filed concurrently herewith;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights; title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
10 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1
12/6/04 Markey Sauther
DATE Michai Distinik
12/0/04 Et del Com
DATE Frik John Arthur
12/1/21

DATE

PATENT REEL: 055733 FRAME: 0827

James David Macauley

nes of cost to-rrillities.	4 WITTIAID 0452 206 (252 D) 215122922423 D. 82718
	MS Docket No. 310374.01
•	OC Docket No. MSFT-4531
12/6/04	
12/0/01	Jones Jones
DATE	Uses Trans Chan
DATE 12/6/04	Ling Tony Chen
1-/6/0-1	
DATE	Yasser B. Asml
SAIE	Yasser B. Asmi
12/6/04	
DATE	Steven D. Lamb
1	$\cap A \cap A$
12/6/04	
ICLIPIAL	
DATE	James N. Helm
· ·	, [단문학 기계: 트레이지

PATENT REEL: 055733 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 03/26/2021